requirements for the maintenance of IT assets for the Third Quarter of the
financial year 2025–2026, this office has received several requests from
offices across various tiers of the Department. Taking into account these
submissions, as well as the availability of funds, sanction is hereby accorded
for the allotment of ₹10,59,500/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand
and Five Hundred Only) from the Head of Account 2701-80-001-92-99-IT
Modernization & e-Governance towards the maintenance of IT assets for
Second half of  the Financial Year 2025-2026, to be distributed to the
various offices within the Irrigation Department.

The funds shall be distributed as per the detailed list enclosed.